

Rochester Hills Master Report

1000 Rochester Hills Drive Rochester Hills, MI 48309 (248) 656-4660 Home Page: www.rochesterhills.org

File Number: 2004-0678

File Number:	2004-0678	File Type:	Administration	Status:	To Counci	il
Version:	1	Reference:		Controlling Body:	City Coun	cil
Requester:	City Council	Cost:		Introduced:	08/11/200	4
File Name:	Cancel 8/25/04 Regular Work Session		n	Final Action:		
Title:	Adoption of Resolut Session	ion to cancel A	ugust 25, 2004 Re	gular City Council	Work	
Notes:						
Code Sections:				Agenda Date:		
Indexes:				Agenda Number:		
Sponsors:				Enactment Date:		
Attachments:	Agenda Summary.po	f	Eı	nactment Number:		
History of Legislative File						
Ver- Acting Body:	Date:	Action:	Sent To:	Due Date:	Return	Result:

Text of Legislative File 2004-0678

..title

Adoption of Resolution to cancel August 25, 2004 Regular City Council Work Session

..body

Resolved that the Rochester Hills City Council hereby agrees to cancel its Regular City Council Work Session scheduled for Wednesday, August 25, 2004 at 7:30 pm due to lack of agenda items.

Further Resolved that the City Clerk shall provide proper notice of the Meeting Time change pursuant to 15.265, Section 5(3) of the Michigan Open Meetings Act, Public Act No. 267 of 1976 as amended.